Programs

Per DoDI 1322.25, Voluntary Education Programs, paragraph 3.d.(1)(a) and DoD MOU, paragraph 3.n.(5).

Registration
Fee

Textbook/
Supplies

Uniforms

Tuition

Mayfield College Cost of Attendance A of 07/01/25

Off Campus Not With Family

Off Campus With Family

Housing

and Meals Transportation

Misc

Total Cost
of
Attendance

Housing
and Meals

Transportation

Misc

Total Cost of
Attendance

Medical
Front Office
Advanced

100.00

1,561.50

50.00

16,138.50

25,280.00 2,210.00

5,630.00

50,970.00

13,150.00

2,020.00

4,600.00

37,620.00

Computer
Support
Technician
Advanced

100.00

1,519.80

50.00

16,180.20

25,280.00 2,210.00

5,630.00

50,970.00

13,150.00

2,020.00

4,600.00

37,620.00

Heating,
Ventilation
and Air
Conditioning

100.00

1,836.48

50.00

15,863.52

25,280.00 2,210.00

5,630.00

50,970.00

13,150.00

2,020.00

4,600.00

37,620.00

Medical
Assisting

100.00

1,562.19

50.00

16,137.81

25,280.00 2,210.00

5,630.00

50,970.00

13,150.00

2,020.00

4,600.00

37,620.00

HVAC/R
Level 1,
Electricity
Advanced

9,000.00

25,280.00 2,210.00

5,630.00

42,120.00

13,150.00

2,020.00

4,600.00

28,770.00




