## Mayfield College Cost of Attendance A of 07/01/25

					Off Campus Not With Family				Off Campus With Family			
								Total Cost				
	Registration	Textbook/			Housing			of	Housing			<b>Total Cost of</b>
Programs	Fee	Supplies	Uniforms	Tuition	and Meals	Transportation	Misc	Attendance	and Meals	Transportation	Misc	Attendance
Medical												
Front Office												
Advanced	100.00	1,561.50	50.00	16,138.50	25,280.00	2,210.00	5,630.00	50,970.00	13,150.00	2,020.00	4,600.00	37,620.00
Computer												
Support												
Technician												
Advanced	100.00	1,519.80	50.00	16,180.20	25,280.00	2,210.00	5,630.00	50,970.00	13,150.00	2,020.00	4,600.00	37,620.00
Heating,												
Ventilation												
and Air												
Conditioning	100.00	1,836.48	50.00	15,863.52	25,280.00	2,210.00	5,630.00	50,970.00	13,150.00	2,020.00	4,600.00	37,620.00
Medical												
Assisting	100.00	1,562.19	50.00	16,137.81	25,280.00	2,210.00	5,630.00	50,970.00	13,150.00	2,020.00	4,600.00	37,620.00
HVAC/R												
Level 1,												
Electricity												
Advanced	-	-	-	9,000.00	25,280.00	2,210.00	5,630.00	42,120.00	13,150.00	2,020.00	4,600.00	28,770.00